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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

ﬂ¢¥g§/pjc

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 010-108 - ’
MAY 1962 EDITION

UNITED STATES GOQRNMENT h - .
Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/7/68
SA AMEDEE O, RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

—

——

An 1ndividua1 by the name of BERKLEY M J
9818 Garvey, El Monte, Californigs advised this office that
he is acquainted with a_MIKE f Mt.-View Street,
Alhambra, California, telephon€ number 28984974,
MC CARTHY stated he recalls NOON advising that at one time

he, NOON, took Ute lessons from a brother of SIRHAN BISHARA
SIRHAN and that he had met SIRHAN SIRHAN

MC CARTHY requested that he not be identified

~ as the source of this infermation.

LEAD
LOS ANGELES

AT ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNZA: Will interview MIKE
NOON, Mt.-View Street, Alhambra, concerning his association
with the SIRHAN family and his knowledge of SIRHAN




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106

P
MAY 1§62 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 ‘
UNITED STATES GO\/!RNMENT

Memorandum
To ~ SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) paTe:  10/7/68
FROM SA AMEDEE 0, RICHARDS, JR.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

On 9/24/68, witness RICHARD
office and advised that his new addresg was 13524 Rye
Street, Sherman Oaks, California, and that his temporary
telephone number was OL 7-6050.

ROSEMN

R¥E was previously interviewed by this office
in connection with this matter.




OPTIONAL fORM NO, 10 ) . . A v
MAY 1962 EDITION : p - L g . . . ) . \ .
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 - .- . 4 . - . ‘

UNITED STATES GOVE | MENT
Memorandum

o )+ ©  'SAG, 10S ANGELES (56-156) . DATE 10/2/68

FROM( / //) . SAC, DENVER (62-2416) (P)
SUBJECT: / KENSALT
. 00: 1A

o ~ _Re Los Angeles letters to Denver, bo h dated.
9/16/68, requestipg interviews of Mrg, M. C OMFIELD
. and Mr,’ both of Denver, ColorAdo, in
connectlon withfcaptioned matter, _;_ o -
N Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies of an

" FD-302 reflecting interview of Mrs. BROMFIELD and 22 c0p1es L
‘.of an FD-302 reflecting 1nterview of Mr. BLALACK '

- Los Angeles (56- 156)(Enc. 44§22;“"“

- Denver (62-2416)
JJO/lld

- )

: Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularl_y on the -Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02



N; ' & v " e
::: :Ls:a:‘?:'::n) 101-11.6 .
UNITED STATES G RNMENT :
Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATES 1 0,/1 /68
FROM*  /SAC, NEW YORK (4L4-1640)
oy |
SUBJECT: KENSALT
00:LA

ReLﬁl t to NY 9/16/68 requesting NY to interview
_ngard_Kosﬁer, Newsweek, New York, N. Y.

Enc{osed for IA are 22 copies of an FD 302 containgng - te
the results of an interview with Kosner on 10/4/68. \‘

@Loa Angeles (56-156‘(: (Encls. 22)‘%’{,#/

New York (44-16L0)

I(T‘IBLC)}/fc

EC ~/5 ¢ -az

exep N IT
SERIALIZEIL_;./S_"?E; ° X /
0CT 7 - 1968 /

FHI-LOS ANGELES 4

el

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-01
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1962 EOITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ’
‘UNITED STATES G RNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/3/68
FROM  : gaCSAC, CLEVELAND (176-16) CRe,)
c . - "
SUBJECT: KENSALT

00: LOS ANGELES

Re Los Angeles letter to Cleveland, 9/16/68.

Enclosed for.Los Angeles are 22 copies of an FD 302
reflecting the investigation to locate and interview VINCENT M.
GUAGHAN. ,

Solely for the information of Los Angles, Cleveland
files contain a reference to a VINCENT MICHAEL GAUGHAN as
follows:

Miamil by teletype to Detroit and Cincinnati captioned
VINCENT MICHAEL GAUGHAN, SPECIAL. INQUIRY, requested that a
DUTCH CONNLEY, businessman in Maysville, Ohlo, be contacted
regarding GAUGHAN. Maysville is in the Clevel and Division,
however, no CONNLEY was 1ocated in Maysville, Ohio. . ound
set forth reveals VINCENT MICHAEL/GAUGHAN was born

at Buffalo, New York; in. 4 mployed as Executive
Secretary of the Harness Pracks of America. SPECIAL INQUIRY
investigation requested by U.S. State Department,.in connection
with a presidential appointment. This information not being
set forth in FD 302 as it refers to an individual whose last
name is spelled differently.4

(f;) Los Angeles (Enc. 22¥ﬁz__. (ii)

- Cleveland

Igl)d/pas
654 2200

SERIALVED _&%&?M

00T 7~ 1968
—}0S A :

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-0%



- OFTIONAL FORM NO, 10
1

¢ « MAY 1962 EDITION
. : GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 ’ .
' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 10/4/68
FROM : AC, SALT LAKE CITY (62-2694)(RUC)
SUBJECT: KENSALT

(00: LA)

Reurlet to SU, dated 39/16/68.

Transmitted herewith are twenty-two copies‘pf an
FD-302 reflecting results of an interview with Mr. ;ﬁRRY

FRISCH, Salt Lake City, Utah.
—————

C;:l Los Angeles (Enc.ﬁégf

- Salt Lake City

WJG :mhe
(3)

56 =15 228/
SEARGHED INDEX . :
- \SERATD____/m1e. o
/ | 0CT 2 - 1968 . /
FBi—L0S ANGELES

L

Byy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM-NO. 10 - - 2 e . . . s . A . o
. " MAY 1962 EDITION . e . . . . . T e
"GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 .o . - “ . . . . MU ; : "‘-"éf. -
C L - o , 4 . ] . 2 : :

* UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -
'Memomndum e
T R sac, Los ANGELES (56-—156) : o fi;m@:jé/z/ég =
Fnoh§§§§§Iif ‘f‘ASAC, BUTTE“(173féS) (#UC); | o
4leBJEC;.‘: O kEnsaLT - -
' o .- 2003 Los- Angeles
h Reurlét; , 9/10763. | and | é)ié}ss .

S - - Enclosed for Los Angeles are’ 'Acopies each of .
an FD-302 interview with RI Missoula,

. Montana, on 9/18/68, and an FD-302 inferview with NORMAN _ -
V:';ggzgzyté, Blllings, Montana, on 9/24/“ o N

g Q)— Los Angeles (Encs 44) 0{
1 - Butte o

. JCM/1ly

~(3) -

é - 15 = azozy’,z,,

© |'SEARCHED .. invexeoltET.

Bdeceo._é
0CT&-1968 -

o {~—FBLLOS ANGELES _
' L1
WA

' Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02



‘ FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) . . ’

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1

] ,. Date 772768

Mrs. NADINE/BOOHER advised that she resides 11141
Mansel, Inglewoods Tfornta, and that’ she owns and manages
the Malibu Riviera Restaurant, 20358 Pacific Coast Highway,
Malibu, California.

Mrs. BOOHER stated that the only recollection
she has. of a conversation wherein something may have been
mentioned concerning both HOFFA and KENNEDY would have been
some considerable time prior to the KENNEDY assault and
murder. Mrg. BOOHER said that she had formerly employed
‘ one HERMAN RRUJAN, whoge true last namg is but who
} is genera ownh by the nickname "Tuég". PRUFAN had been

the General Manager of the restauranty however, was terminated
because of his general attitude and questionable integrity.
He last worked during mid-Mgy of this year and has not been "
seen since that time. Mrs. BOOHER sgid that PRUJAN had told
her he formerly was in business in Detroit, Michigan, and

had several dealings, notmore specifically described, with
JIMMIE HOFFA. She sald that in a casual political conversation,
said something to the effect that "HOFFA has too
much inflfuence and control over the union members to allow
anyone to be elected president who had offended him and in
particular that BOBBY KENNEDY couldn't get elected unless
HOFFA were released from prison.”

Mrs. BOOBER, who advised she is also known by the
name of NADINE §§2§é§ furnished her date of birth as June 8,
1918. e sald ghe has no knowledge or information which

she considered would be of any pertinent interest in connection
with the KENNEDY murder and that any comment made by her
concerning KENNEDY and HOFFA would have been based on the
general topic of political campaigns and elections. She added,
however, that she is aware of the fact that her former
employee, PURJAN, has been under investigation by the Los
Angelesgs County Sheriff's Office in connection with the theft

or sale of stolen TV gets. She could not be more gpecific
regarding this. d

-

TSEARCHED ... NDEXED 0., |

- 0CT 7 1968
. FBI — LOS ANGELES

on___T7/1/68 . Malibu, Califomia File 4 Los [Angeles 56-15
7V

by _ SA WILLTAM D. COSTIGAN/pjc

Date dictated 7/2/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the pro i
\ 3 1S N . perty of the FBI and is 1 e
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. s loandd to
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-308

Ay ez EorTION < : ‘ ‘
UNITED STATES GO NMENT
Memorandum
TO . : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56=156- DATE; 9-17=68

FROM : RICHARD J. NELSON, SA

SUBJECT:  KENSALT
Rememo SA A.O. RICHARDS, 8-9-68, '
125 Hibbing, Cerritos,

She attended an adult education class iy Introduction
to Philosophy from Sept, 1967 to Jajmary 1968 at Fullerton - .
Junior College; instructor, K KIM NAPFA, TIn addition to the
classes there were discussion groyps made up of State College
teachers, teachers, members of NAFFA'S class and interested
individuals, NAFFA had many Arab friends that attended the
discussion-sessions that were not members of this class., They
discussed current problems in the mid-east and their problems
with the Zionists and the like,

NAFFA did not appear as radical as some oR the people
present but does support the Arab viewpoint. Those in attendance
that night and on other occassions generally had the viewpoint
that there is a revolution now in progress in the world and on
the campuses which they favored, These people if not pro-
Communists were at least one world advocates,

After one of the discussion groups in November 1967 at
NAFFA'S home, 408 Barry Pl,, Placentia, unlisted telephone
1&-528-1170, 3 or |} Jordanians came there from Pasadena, h

. Calif,, some were studying engineering at Pasadena City College,
One of those from Pasadena spoke with quiet desperation about
how h&s fathers land and home had been taken from them twice

by the Zionists and to the effect that to heck with Philosophy

if the Communists would help them why not go with them., She sald
she is 99% sure this was SIRHAN SIRHAN who she later saw on T¥,

EVANS was not sure o else was,/there, maybe SIRHAN'S
brother, possibly TED VJARDIS, Econémics Prof.,, Cal, State
Fullerton, a Greek and rhaps JO -bzzgeiji, a teacher and
-one world advocate,em,@rl.‘,\ C. \ 3 @

MRS. EVANS, a housewife, two chﬁldren said she 1;k W
registering Cal, Sthke Fullerton this semester WLThEL, nev
fu 3—‘ s \ one yeau at UmoTetss, +pj .
MRS. EVANS said that a Jewish friend of hers.said they e

considered NAFFA a public relations man for Jordan and thazgﬁéﬁ

speaks at many affairs because of hils moderate views.c /|

RIV/ s Y



TO

FROM

SUBJECT-:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 N

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, 10S ANGELES (56-156) : DATE: /20,68
SA R, J. LA JEUNEéSE, JR.

~

KENSALT

to the Los Angeles County Medical Examiner, telephonically
advised as follows:

' Dr., HI is in the process of completing the
report of e autgpsy performed on the late Senator ROBERT
F. KENNEDY. Dr. NAGAUCHI is scheduling his trip to Maimi,
Florida, on 10/10 - 11/68, during which trip he will stop

in Washington, D. C. In Washington, he will consult with
the medical team from the Armed Forces iLute. of Patho
logy, who participated in the autopsy. It Ls his intention

, over his report with the members of the Armed Forces

Institute of Pathology for the prupose of ipsuring that the

report is correct in every detail. Mr. MC ROY advised that Covorers
a copy of Dr. NAGUCHI's autopsy report w e available on; o#ﬂc§
9/12/68, and that a complete set of photdgraphs, taken during

the autopsy, has been prepared for the FBI.

On 9/12/68, an attempt was made to/contact Mr.
MC ROY at his office, at which time ETHEL T
secretary, advised=that MC ROY was on vacation. FIELD
contacted MC ROY's secretary, who advised that the autopsy
report was not yet complete and that Dr. NAGUCHI was still
in the process of preparing it.

It was requested that MC ROY contact SA R, J.
LA JEUNESSE, JR., upon his return from vacation, and at
such time as the autopsy report is ready.

2@,}/3 2/ \5TG ~A50— 2585
5471 SEARCHED ............INDEXED _./nf%.
J , SERIALIZED . 8w FILED (Lo
0CT 7 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES
ler




- * , OMTIONAL FORM NO. v . O . —

mmm)mns & >' o '
- UNITED STATES G RNMENT o o L
Memomna’um

To  : SAC, LOS ANGEEES (s6-156) . | DATE: ©10/4/68

| Fﬁul/: 'SAC, MEMPHIS - (62-1605) (RUC)

'SUBJECT: - KENSALT

Re Los Angeles airtel 9/26/68

Enclosed herewith are 30 copies of an -302

showing 1nterv1ew with PATRICK TIFFANY McLAUG on.
9/30/68 at Memphis Tenn Seey’ ) :

- MMemphis
CFB:bb’ '

N g e
%Los Angeles _(Encs.v30)'_ o g/ - ,(\’9“ SR
T gt

(0T 2 - 1938
FBi—-iUS Aiwfu:s

e D, /@d |

Bu_y U. .S‘ Sa m/mg.r Bonds Reguldrly on the Payroll kY mng: Plan




" SAC, OMAHA. (62+2900)
SAC, 108 ANGELES (56-155)

KENSALT

10/7/68

- Re Omaha 1otter to Los Angolca, 8/14/68

' Ez;cleud for @na.ha are the orﬁ.gme.l rD~302'n
- furnished by that effice in connection with this investi-
- ‘gation. These include 1ntcrvicws with the rellewingz -

W -W M» e

_‘ ?RARGES HULEN

PR Lt T

é omabs (Egcls. 7)
' Los Aageles

Vﬂ\(\ A@‘R/PJ ¢

~

Noael T ~ll:-- :) W

"F:L.LU - M

G- f5t 2287



To

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1062 EDITION" o ! *

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 P T &

UNITED STATES GO RNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
SA RICHARD J. RAYSA

KENSALT

H
5366) was intervi

DATE: 10/8/68

PEPPER, 612 North Kings Road, LA (653-
ed 9/26/68 and advised he was accompanied

to Ambassador Hotel, evening of 6/4/68, by one RON NORMAN.
PEPPER claims to have observed an 1nd1v1dual he believes
identical to SIRHAN B. SIRHAN standing in hotel lobby

with 4 other well-dressed individuals at approximately

9:30 pm, Although PEPPER has not discussed his oObservations
with NORMAN, he believes NORMAN may have also observed this

Iindividual.

NORMAN, who formerly resided somewhere in Beverly
Hills, Czlif, and whose present address is unknown, is
believed to be a student at the University of Southern

Calif.

LE

RJR/rjr
¢

Will, at USC, locate and interview RON ﬂgﬂg:;
re his observatlons at the Ambassador Hotel, -




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010108

%ﬁﬁsgiw:;;mas GOVPRNMENT S .
Memomna’um
T0o SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)  pats:  10/7/68
FROM SA AMEDEE O. Rxcﬁmns, JR. |
SUBJECT: KENSALT

In conducting bank checks regarding SIRHAN SIRHAN
the manager of the Civic)Center Branch of the Crocker-
Citizens Natlonal Bank, jfos Angeles, advised that a
customer, CAMILI A, WHITE, who works for the State Banking
Department, commen ed Th BIm that she had attended same
school as SIRHAN in Pagadena, California, where she
had become casually_ac'uainted with him.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

State Banking Department, Tocate CAMILLE A, WHIT and
interview her concerning her acquaintance of § BISHARA
SIRHAN.

AT 10S ANGELES CALIFORNIA: Will, thro;gh the




] o o
10/7/68

ATIRTEL ATRMAIL

TO: SAC, SEATTLE
_FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-5481) (P)
KENSALT

RE: PHOTOGRAPH FURNISHED BYJﬂﬁh_gggggggﬂ_géﬂngizﬁhbd
32597 -~ 116th Street, East, Littlercock, Califbrnia

'Re airtel from LA, 9/9/68.

Enclosed for Seattle are a copy of reairtel and the photo-
graph referred to therein.

Persons interviewed in connection with the investigation
conducted in the San Francisco aprea have indicated tha
3 LS. presently in the Seattle, Washington, area but they have
specific information through which he could be located.

n
_%NIHQNX;%§Zﬁ£é,,Manager, an:inanta;jéz;waac., 3300 Broad-
way, Oakland, £alifornia, has advised that WILLIAM BEAR was

employed by him as a salesman for about two months. BEAR left
without giving notice about the middle of Augusgt and has not been
seen since by GRECCO. GRECCO in fact owes BEA 'R $90 in commis-
sions which he would be happy to pay him if BEAR would get in
touch with him. Approximately six weeks ago GRECCO received a
telephone call from a Muntz TV dealer in Seattle asking for
references in regard to BEAR and indicated that BEAR was then
employed by him. GRECCO does not recal} the name of this dealer
but stated he is probably the only Munfz TV dealer in Seattle.

Personnel records of

following descriptive information irregard to BEAR:

Seattle (Encs. ~ 2) ' <§:
C%)Los Anzeleg (56~156) ;;5755 //157 -

San Francisco -
RBH:ER [ B@l"t:;-
(5) u,»man__,_xw9>
r (‘ T .'. 10’;
-m-—u&;gmauss

ngeof}az’¢@g§AAQQE§



-2 -
Name W,
Age . _ ' 35 (born
Height 518"
Weight . 150 1bs.
Hair : Black
Eyes ‘ Brown
: ~ Marital status Divorced
= Employment - Salesman '
Social Security No. _
Education - . College graduate, with BS Degree
- o ©  in History
‘Occupation , . Salesman

Also in the application he gave as a reférence one SHIRLEY R.
707 Stockton Street, San Francisco, telephone nygber
SU 141452, who is enployed as a secretary by Cunninghefm Co..,

Room| 924, 2 Pine Street, San Francisco, telepfone 781-5668.

SHIRLEY MARSH advised that she has not seen BILL BEAR for
about six weeks to, two months, and that she has heard he is
somewhere in the Jeattle area. She went on to say that he has a
brother, JOHN B -who resides in Des Moines, Washington, but
‘she does not know the addess of this brother and he does not have
a telephone. JOHN BEAR, however, has a girlfriend, name unknown,
who lives in Des Moines, Washington, whce has telephone number
878-4099. She also advised that BILL BEAR's mother, name not
known, resides in Rupert, Idaho, and has telephone- number
436-4581. :

It was also ascertained from MARSH that at the time BEAR
- disappeared from the San Francisco area he was in Posse851on of
an automobile owned by hep. This vehicle is described as a
medium tan in color, and bearing _
~=*MARSH has heard nothing from BEAR
een unable to get in touch with him.

Upon completion of investigation in Seattle, it is suggested
that the enclosed photograph be rturned to Los Angeles as it
appearq to ‘be an original.



LEAD:

SEATTLE OFFICE

At Seattle, Washington: Will ascertain the identity of
the Muntz TV dealer by whom WILLIAM H. BEAR is reportedly
employed, and through him endeavor to locate BEAR for interview
in accordance with the information set out in enclosed airtel

from Los Angeles. '




‘

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) o ,

FBI _
Date: 10/7/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL ATRMAIL

- .

Vi.u
(Priority)
U, l _
TO: SAC LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC OKLAHOMA CITY (65-1275) (P) .
KENSALT N .
00 Los Angeles ALL BFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIHED
ga__gz_ta_m P01 L ng,)
¢.N. A5y 215
s of an FD 302 reflect1ng

AN, on 10/4/68, -at Tulsa, Okla,

Reurlet 9/16/68.

Enclosed are 22 copj
interview with GARY WAYNE DO

For information of Los Angeles, DOTTERMAN is the _
subject of pending Oklahoma' City case entitled G E
DOTTE%&Q ,aka DOT, Security Matter - Miscellaneousg 00 Oklahoma
1ty. ‘ i . ,

SN——

While serving with the U, S, Navy in Japan,
DOTTERMAN contacted, on several occasions, Russian intelligence
agents and Japanese communists, Upon being discharged from
military service, DOTTERMAN returned to Tulsa, Oklahoma, where
he has been active in local and state politics, He presently
is a Democratic candidate for a seat in the Oklahoma House
of Representatives,

Approximgtely one year ago he was Oklahoma Chairman
of ''Citizens For nedy'" a group which supported the late
Senator ROBERT KENNEDY for the Presidency,

DOTTERMAN has also participated in anti-draft

activities in the State of Oklahoma and imy this r has
associated with members of the Stu i
Society (SNS).. | SEARCHED... DD

::£> Los Angeles (E zzgg%RM) S b 4 L
nc,
2 - Oklahoma City ' ;/ CCTY 1968 q
GDH:ow FBl =~ L0S AN@LCS
4y

L f
Approved: /?/, A Sent /M Per ?

v
Special Agentin,Charge




FD-36 (Mav, 5-22-54)

¢ ~
Date: 10/8 /68
‘Transmit the following in N
: (Type in plaintcxt or code) :
Via ATRTET, ' AIR MAZIIL,
A ¢ (Frioriey)
e e e e e
. ,< ‘1 3
NI . DIRECTOR 5, BT -
: RN -
I'ROM :\\\ vih /SAC, LOS: ANGELES (56*15 >)
. } ! .

RESEARCH J{ CORRESPONDENCE AND TOURS)

Re Los Angeles airtel to the RBuveau dated 10/1/68.

Contact with Colton, California, Pogst Cffice on
10/4/68, reflects SCHAAP picked up mail 10/3/68, and was.
orally advisad by post office authoritles to immedliately .
contact the FBI, San Bernardino, Californiz. SCHAAP stated
- he would contact the FBI immediately.

SCHAAP has not contacted the FBIL, San Bernardino,

to date,

Efforts continuing to lccate and interview SCHAAP
and Colton Post Office authorities advised will immediataly
advise FBI when SCHAAP appears at Colicn Post Office. .

Pureau will be advised of results of this
investigation by weekly airtel. - ’

- Bureéu ‘
2 ). Log Angeles * L
CGM/rak
(5.
Approved:

Special Agert in vhaorge GFS?ESCE COPY



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 .
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO NGELES (56-=156)

paTE: 10/4/68

7 /
rRoM  : SAC, SE//TTLE (89-62) (RUC)

SUB JECT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

RE: Los Angeles letters (7) to Seattle, dated
9/16/68,

Attached hereto are 22 copies each concerning
interviews with the following persons:

JERRY BRABANT

JAMES KNOWLES
CERATD INIUTLE

- Los Angeles (Encﬂ‘glg

- Seattle
VPC/vao
(3)

@&)

VS'CL-A_, Q; ‘
{ senncin -
T i
OCT 0 156¢
FBi--LOS ANGELES




OPTIONAL FGRM NO. 10 « 4
MAY 1667 EDITION - T
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGEIES (é;?156) DATE: 10/7/68
FRW SAC, HOUSTON (175-12) (P) ’
e g

ReLAlet to HO, 9/16/68.
Re: _ALAN TEGUNS
222 MchAfrdel, #1,
Corpus Ohristi, Texas

Enclosed for the Los Angeles Office are 22 copies
of FD 302 re interview with ALAN TEGUNS.

LEAD
HOUSTON :
AT HOUSTON, TEXAS:

Will report results of other investigation con-
ducted.

(§7 Los Angeles (Enc ﬁ@g%”

2 - Houston

iy

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FD-36 (Rewv. 5-22-64)

. . A
d . .

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI
Dqt‘e: 10/8/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

TO : SAC, LOS AmGELES (56-156)
FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (89-61)
SUBJECT: KENSALT

(00: Los Angeles)-

Re: Mrs. H. C. HAXéf Escort

: Greyhound Tours, Chicago
610 Church Street
Evanston, Illinois

Re Springfield letter to Chicago, 9/23/68.

On 10/4/68, GENETELIs Office Manager, Greyhound
Tours, 610 Church Street, Evanston, Illjmois, advised SA
GIRARD M. ANNINO that Mrs. H. C. (DOR ) HAYS is in a
constant traveler status, and her present location is not
known to him. He advised Mrs. HAYS resides in Lockport,
New York, however, he did not know if she was presently
at her home. He stated that on 10/15, 16, and 17/68, Mrs.
HAYS will be at the Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles,
California. He also advised that the Los Angeles Police
Department was furnished a list of all members of the tour
who stayed at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, 6/4/68.
This information was furnished to Sergeant D. D. VARKEY
of the-Los Angeles Police Department.

The Los Angeles Office is requested to contact
lirs. HAYS on 10/15, 16, or 17/68, and refer this interview to

the Los Angeles Police Department.
SY - )5 ~22p

Vo

, VIR

: 55? | eﬂ§FH§‘> c?’

- Los Angeles g \‘\’ %b\ V¥ .\"\o' \\\
/

- Chicago A
GMA:nss (, n} v W Lt
(3) 4 v

U \ = ’~" v
‘ . \ ?
Approved: /r)q b Sent M Per

Spéc}gnl/ké/é?{ in Charge

X




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 Y £010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION °
| GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

"@NITED: STATES GOVERNMENT

7 Memorandum

TO

FROM :

SUBJECT:

SAC, LOS ANGEIES (56-156)
SA LEE R, INMAN

KENSALT
00: LOS AWGEIES

12770 Woodmount Drive
Saratoga, California

p

PATE: 10/10/68

. Re memo SA GORDON B. PLAYMAN dated 9/13/68, at
LA; LA let San Fréncisco dated 9/17/68; San Francisco

airtel LA 10/1/68.

. Mrs. PLEVIN, 12762 Tucker TLane, Los Alamitos,
California, mother of STEVEN MICHAEL PLEVIN, advised the
writer on Octiber 10, 1968, that her son is currently
attending the University of California st Santa Barbara

48 gPolitical Secience ma jor,

His residence address is

6510 Madrid Rd,, Goleta, California, (telephone 968-2207).

LEAD
LOS ANGELES DIVISION

AT COLETA, CALIFORNIA: Will locate and interview

STEVEN WICHAEL ?EEViﬁ T

pursuant to lead set forth in relet.

2 - Los Angeles
LRI
(2)

et

B A5G 2.
SEARCHED ... NDEXED-

SERIALIZED_ 48 FILED

OCT1Q 1968
" M3,— LOS ANGELEY

(< (°

mw(/‘ i

/

\

i /2 2 % ? 'zfvc.w-‘/l

"(/TZ/L/ //gg 1i>/3/7w)/z

Y

116



s
FD-36 (riev, $-22-64)

|
|
|
FBI |
Date: 10/10/68 i
» : o
Transmit the following in |
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Vie AIRTEL AIR NMAIL - REGISTERED i
(Priority) {
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = e e e e o e e o e e e e
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
Re Los Angeles Airtel to Bureau 9/25/68.

Enclesed for the Bupreau 1s one cooy each of three
legal documents submitted byl\éttorne? RUSSELL E./PARSON
on behalf of SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. Thes ocumen .

include:

, 1) Points ief and Declaration
which lay basis for Movion of Discovery.
W\ oy
‘ <5 2) Petitio RHAN B. SIRHAN for all
./&}y ! {wj%f ocuments and statgments 1n Case.

&{D Item seven in Motion of Digcovery requests

Anthropology at Pasadena City Coll
record of iInterview of ANGELINO by /FBI, Los Angeleg, or
by SUS Unit, Los Angeles Police Department, investigating
this matter. This will be followed and ANGELINO will be
Interviewed by either this office or LAPD.

Item sixtee requeghs ngme of FBI Agent who gave
lie detector test to(ﬁitness ggER. BUCKNER was interviewed
by FBI Agents. However, theé onlfy lie detector test{ given
BUCKNER wzs glven by LAPD and no ¥BI Agents participated
or were present during this test. :

Al e

- Bureau (Enc. 3) (RM) . :’_ -
ﬂC%)- Los Angeles ' / . ' LL .vﬂ¢
Ag};{/mij B /4{ D fer
( °+ Qc 'l“‘LY‘ plé; / ‘ ' i.:n_.'.u fe’//
| \*‘ Se&k v V
.Approved: £ Sent M er .
Sp?cicﬁ Agen: in Charge . . 65; IECE CUEJ },/

S L5~ 22487
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. cuhon o madrealy gty .
i As set forth in referenced airtel, the District L

Attorney's Office still maintains the pPocition that nothing

__will be made available except through the proper channels ... ...

of the Court and review of material by the defense will be
made at the office of the District Attorney. i

i
;
:
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o o

10/9/65
AXRTEL  ATR MAIL
FROM: . SAC, BUFFALO (175-20) (@)
KERSALT

{c0: Lom Angeles)

Re Los Angeles let to Buffalo, dated 9/16/68.

Enclosed herewith for Boston is copy of relet,
which iz self-explanatory, and diagram of shooting scene
at the Anbassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California.

' 859 Parker Blvad., Renwore, New
York, advlised SAs J. SOFIA and JPCK W. SUNDERLAND,
on 10/9/68, that his sister, 1= currentiy
8

residing at 11 Gray St., Cambr sachusstls, Apt. 9.
She is currently employed with the 'Kelly Se ces,
Boston Maaeachuaatts. WEISS further advise

slster, LINDA, worked for U.S. Benator ROBERT F. KERNEDY
for several months prior to his assassination. WEISS '
stated that 1t is his understanding that LINDA was ac-
tually 4in Sen Francisco, Calif., at the time of the assas-
sinatin of Sen. KENNEDY.

_ Buffalo indices contain no information identifiable
to LINDA WEISS.

Boston (Enc. 1} {AM) '
, éi) los gggales (56-156) {an) O
PIS mmfm
(5)
' R =<
pasiy lh:DExED

- 0CT 141968 f :
FBI-LOS ANGELES

v




BU - 175-20 -

" LEAD
BOSTON
AT CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS

As irxdicated in enclosed referenced 1e'btev the
interview of LINDA WEISS is requwe sted in an effort to deter-
mine whether or not she might be in possession of any infor-
mation concerning a possilble consplracy lnvolving the above-
mentiloned assassination, whether or not she knows SIRHAN B.
 SIRHAN, or might have observed hinm in the area of the hotal
on the night of 6/4/68




FD-s® (Rev. 5-22-64) . ' ‘

PR

|
|
|
|
|
|
FBI !
|
Date: 10/8/68 |
|
Transmit the following in !
(Type in plaintext or code) :
Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL |
ia g
(Priority) i
_________________________________________________ r
TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
FROM: SAC, DETROIT (62-4177) .
KENSALT

(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Los Angeles letter to Detroit, 9/16/68.

Enclosed for Washington Field is a copy of referenced
letter which is self-explanatory.

Y
Mich., advised SA JOBERT W, KELLY that STEWART BLOCK is
currently in Washington, D.C,, and mwt scheduled to return
BLOCK can be contacted at

to Michigan in the near future
the Viet-Nam i 100 Maryland, N.E.,
Washington, D.C,

Washington Field is requested to cover lead
set out in enclosed Los Angeles letter.
2/ Los Angeles
2 - WFO (Enc. - 1)

2 - Detroit
CBL/pfc
(6)

ﬁA

Approved: .,/Z*/ - Sent ' M  Per

Spe!&:ﬁxl Agent in Charge




-

FBI
Date: 10/7/68

Transmit the following in

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) '
-~ ~

(Type in plaintext or code)

ATITRTETL

(Priority)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
SAC, RICHMOND (62-2248)
KENSALT

Woodbridge, Virginia
(Telephgne: 494 3493)

Enclosed for Los Angeles Division
each of the following FD-302's:

(1) Mr. NILS G.]nggﬁ N;

(2) Mrs. NILS ﬁ.( NILSSON;:
(3)
(&)
(5) Review pf public source document;

(6)

EUGENE [COX.’

For th
KALALL POSTON loeated in the Wosdbridge, Va

Re Los Angeles letter to Richmond,

T_—-L——_L__-___—__—_—_

9/16/68.

are 22 copies

information of Los Angeles: There is no

., area., NILS G.

NILSSON, 4 Lake Drive, Woodbridge, Va., telephone 494-3493,

an employee of the District of Columbia Department of Cor-
rections, and physically employed at the Department of Cor-
rections, Lorton, Va., denied being in Los Angeles, Calif.,
since 1942, He could offer no explanation as to the above
registrar at the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, Calif., 6/L/68.

|
!
|
|
I
!
|
1
|

'\

Work records indicate he worked 6/3, , 5/68. ‘ ,745 - 2% o
/9.. Los Angeles (Fnel.132 lcg/ 2 - Richmond /m QL.
“JIWE:ddm ) ! s S
4 , PuYe Y +0C
App.roved(: ) Sent M/< ge{y ﬁ/ﬂ 110 1368

Special Agent in Charge




,"RHf-62f2_"2'48’ '

) The only POSTON at Woodbrldge, va., is C S R, -

_ ON, 308 "D"-St., Woodbridge, Va., an _eployee og %Es;éfﬁ
AAlrlines, Washington National Airport (WNA), Alexandria, Va.

- POSTON is currently on leave, but work records.indicate he

was employed on:6/3, 4, 5/68. -He will be interviewed upon -

his return from vacatlon to- determlne if any KALALL POSTON -
is known to hhn.u{'u : : . :

, Los Angeles is requested to contact the Los Angeles
PD and 1f they feel it is feasible, they should obtain all

‘, the data on the aboveée: registration.card concernlng busness

representatlves, length of stay, etc.Azii

In»addition, they should consider the fea81b111ty
' of ‘interviewing guests on either gide- of .thé room assigned to
. -, NILSSON ‘and POSTON in order to obtain any sort .of descrlptlve
3 data. . , o - I . -



TO :
. FROM " :

SUBJECT:

‘UNITED STATES (QJERNMENT R ’
Memomndum O |
sac, nxw !onx s T ST e 10/8/68
o o0 pamEr |
sac, nxwanx (44-872) (RUC)

KBNSALT _
OO; LA

Re Los Angeles lottor to waark 9/10/68. .

.Enclosod for New York 1l copy of ro!oroncod

~ letter, copy of Los Angeles PD interview form, copy of
" diagram of Ewbassy Ballroom, Ambassador Hotel, Los
Angol-s, C;li:!ornh, and photograph of SIRHAN B, SIRBAN.

'w.s locatdd at the Wi

‘On 9/27/68,

_son of D ¥ LBON
N residence, Provinceline Road,
" Hg advised that hi parcnta

Princeton Township, New Jersey

reside Monday through Friday on 72nd Street between Lexington

Avenue and Third Avenue, NYC, telephone. 212-988-9855, and - -
his father can also be contnctod at hn pluco of nployuont,

'Luo Magaxzine, NYC.

: He advised his parents roturn to. their Princeton
Toun-hip residence on mome weekends, however on the weekend
of 9/28-29/68 they were to be in Connecticut, and he /

,auggutcd his fathor could be most easily contactod at NYC. A

© NEW YORK . | |
' AT NEW YORK cxrr N, Y.: o Will loolto ‘and interview

DONALD I. re ocation at the time of the shooting

(12:15 AM 8/5/68), vhat he did at the tiwme and any knowledge

‘of SIRHAN being in the Ambassaador Hotel prior to the shooting

" should be 1nc1udod.

. Cg_.\ New ‘rork (Enc. 4)

5010-108-0:

of Sen. KENNEDY. ' Results to be on ¥D-302 (33 copies to Los
Angeles). Background _and dncription of pouon 1nterv:|.c‘od

3 > Los Angeles (56—156) h--r, T )Qo /5 Ccf?ZJha/

1 -~ Newark o S | SEARGHEO....... _ moExeo 0T ]

'RFV:sah -~ ) T BERIALIZED /T Fign 46"
ol e - 0CT 101968

FBi- LOS ANGELES

7

‘ Buy U.S. § alzyzz'ng;jBondJ Regzt_la_rlj on tb@‘Payroll:deingJ Plan 1 ' o,




L

OFTIONAL. FORM NC. 10
MAY 1362 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 165-11.6

UNITED STA’l JONY GO\’.NMENT <. e .
Memorandum
TO 1 SAC, LOS ANGELE (56-156) | DATE: 10/8 /68

-fl AC, BOSTON 7 (56~ 74) (P)

‘ KWENSALT
Enclosed herewith for the Los Angeles Division
are 22 copies of an FD 3p2 reflecting 1nvestLgatJon and .
_vnterv1ew of DONALD DO on 9/26/68,

Re Los Angeles letter to Boston, 9/10/68.

During +the course of interview, DOWD advised X (KJ&E;

Custom >, TOVLdbﬂce, Rhoae Island were a8lso
pleqent at the time Senator KENNEDY was fatally shot

: s
in Los Angeles. Appropriate leads have been set out .-J ¢
and Los Angeles will be forwarded 302's covering inter- :
~ view with SCANLON and DELLEA, . ;

E;}Los Angeles (enc.

Q\\O | | =1 ) _,

~Bostor:
JFL:car
7 “
& ©

Buy U.S. Savings Bom’ s Regularly on the Payrell ?m/mgy 2

o RS

A



UNITED STATES GOV

Memorandum

TO : SAC, Los Angeles (56-156) . DATE: 10/9/68 .

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 ERITION . ? . '
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

ERNMENT

FROM SAC, San Francisco (62-5481) (P)

SUBJECT ‘%/J }(<ENSALT
: ‘# (00: LA)

RE: PHOTOGRAPH FURNISHEDVBY MRS. ROBERT L. BAWngéﬂﬁf
32597 - 116th Street East, Littlerock, Califd®nia

Ve Pho{mrﬁk ~(—‘an Pda'é"
2!

.BLU Cae /) dian B

Re LA airtel to SF, 9/9/68.

Attached are 22 copies each of six 302s éovering inter-
views conducted in an unsuccessful effort to 1dent1fy the
unknown person in the plcture forwarded to this office w1th

reairtel.

C:)Los Angeles (Encs. 4#1/3

San Francisco

RBH:ER
(3)

SERIALIZED .-

ocT 1 11968
Bl :

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010~108-02




OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 | ' e - -
5010=104=01 . . vy
UNITED STATES G’ERNMENT c s ‘ ‘
Memomna’um
0 'SAC, 10S ANGELES (56—156) paTe: 10/9/68
" FROM  :. QﬁAc, ALBUQ'UERQUE (62-1295) RUC'
| SUBJECT: KENSALT : ' '
o -00: LOS ANGELES R
Ré:‘j JOHN
x 1479,

Carlsbad ‘New Mexico

‘Re Los Angeles letter to Albuquerque 9/16/68..

g - Enclosed for. Los Angeles are 22 copies of an
FD-302 . :lndicating interview of. JOHN B. MC ‘MILLEN,

"
o Los Angeles (Enc. 22)\9 \Fd/

1 - Albuquerque’

JG/jkw
3
519 O 23/
BEARCHED, teerm INthEO..’:‘.Z.
SEAIALIZED v pnED._ Lo |/

0CT 111968
| FBI.LOS ANGELES /

) Y,



3 A
v ‘d
® ' OP1,ONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1882 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES QVERNMENT ‘

Memorandum

TO . SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

F?fﬁﬁg%/SAC, PHILADELPHIA (62-4929) (P)

suJecT: KENSALT
00: LOS ANGELES

paTE: 10/ /68

Re Los Angeles letter to Philadelphia dated
9/16/68. '

Enclosed for Los Angeles ar
FD-302 re interview with STEWART E, C

‘22 copies Og//aﬂ
copies of FD-302 re interview wil

S and, 2
CUAMINGS.

Philgdelphia has outstanding lead té interview
CLIFFORD E who is not expected to be available for
nterview unyil early November. He will be interviewed
as soon as possible and Los Angeles advised of results.

(E)- Los Angeles (56-156) (Encfpgﬂ)
- Philadelphia (62-4929)

DBB:ceh 50 -8 Gwsas
(3 SEARCHED INDEXED /L) )
SERIALIZED ..o BeiFILED ey’
OCT1 11968
FBI — LUS ANGELES

e Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



W . ) ~ .
Mmmuuwm|o e ” ‘- 1
MAY 1962 EDITIO .

GSA FPMR ulcm 101-11.6 . )

UNITED STATES 'GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
10 SAQ, Los Angeles (56-156)- . Date:. 10/9/68
AC,-SEn~Francisco (6é-5u815~ (P)

FROM

SUBJECT: H KENSALT
. ¥ (00: LA) .

Attached are 22 copies each of 21 302s covering inter-
‘views with persons who were reportedly registered guests at
the Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, :California, on June 4, 1968.

The attached completes all of the interviews in this
reyard which have been. requested of thls offlce.

(i)Los Angeles (Encs. - 462)
1 San Francisco

RBH:ER
(3)

" ROBERY A. [ WANSON
JOON L WILSON - = . -
MR TRANPES (M”S. ‘R. H.) CLARK

VINCENT IJ. VANDERVERT - ——
MISS RUT . STIMSON =
MR. JOSE ;. MC KENZIE
" DAR v A1
“MERVYN WF
H. 0. TRACY
MILTON S

TIRK W1 S
TRWIN, (fRVIE) LEFF. .
- JR. H. Fl. ESTABROOK .
3. © SORENSHEN

IR

TR. JANE[ BAUGEN
VRS . AMELTA REGAN .
JES _XoT[T VANCE
_UENRY RA&FHe~ . _ _ s
MISS ALI$E N. SYKES o - | sermauized - ...,¢s.-«“f

11 196-

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regilarly on the Payroll Savings Plan

5010-108-02



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

@ ®

FBI
- Date: . 10/10/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

|
|
|
I
|
[
I
|
|
|
[
Transmit the following in :
|
|
|
|
L

(Priority)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, WFO (173-135) (P)

ReLAlet to WFO 9/16/68.

: Enclosed herewith for Los Angeles are 22 copi
each of FD-302's setting forth interviews with the
following, all guests of the Ambassador Hotel, Los Ange
California, during pertinent period of KENSALT:

Mr, ABBA P. SCHWA%RT/

Mr, J. EDW D :

JANE KEARNS

Mr, ROBERT J DONOVK‘I

Mr, J. SONO

FRANCES CALLAMAN

Congressman PHI IP BUbeN

Mr, ARCHIE AND MA

Mr, NICHOLAS S
GHZ%U

Miss CAROL OU ;
Mr. LANSING

For information of Los Angeles, the folloiving
individuals have previously been interviewed by WFO:

es

les,

- Los Angeles (Enc0'24 ) 1,63‘ ‘ < — jy
- WFO s‘:‘mﬂfo INDEXED____ /
}W /415 SERIAMZED_ fSeflen. 1o
PEC:tab I / 00T 141968
EBI-LOS ANGELES '

e et /-

Approved; ‘ | Sent P/ @Wwpéy / g - Q ‘fgg/

Special Agent in Charge

o



WFO 173~ 135

7 BILL THE ( ot P Elég ~ Hearst ublications, WDC.
~ ~ PAT. FERGUS (not B. FURGU ) Baltimore Sun,
. National ss Building,
DON' OBERDO Bﬁg Knight Newspaper,
"ROBERT RQAH, 1238 National Press Building. :
. CHARLES Iﬂﬁv NBC News,; 5001 Nahont Street WDC
GENE PE 5 K.-Street, N, W, /

‘DAVID AD 1200 National Press Building, WDC.

‘RAY LAHﬁAmng National Press Building, WDC, Efﬁjﬂﬂé
' LAWRENCE E. o'Bzéjmf 3019 Nalmonston Terrace is ,
present Chairman of the Deflocratic Nptional Committee and »'/nq(~
is traveling with HERBERT H. HUMP Campaign throughout -
the country., Inquiry at WDC. reveals he is extremely busy,
"hard ‘to locate and unless the Los Angeles Division feels = °

it absolutely necessary, - WFO .will make no additional attempts
to 1nterview O'BRIEN ,

Additional FD- 302's to follow.



onlowuromuo 10 . - 5t ) _— I .t ~ » . -‘ - . B Lo
Mg?“:p::m G 101-11.6 - ‘ . R '_ " ’ : . A "‘_ B
UNITED STATES GOWMRNMENT | \ L
,Memomna’um |

-sac, LOS ANGELES (56-156) © o pATE: 10/7/68

SAc, NEW;QRLEANsé(;73-994)(pj o
b, SUBJECT . KENSALT - C el e : B Lo | -:. SRET
.' ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE

- CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Buairtel -7-/1-’-7_/'68

. -»—Enclosed :Eor Los *Angeles are 22 cop1es of an
. which sets forth. results of’ interv1ew with EDWARD GRADX..

on.10/2/68.  .° OV)' . o

' C;Q Los Angeles (Encs 22) SN
New- Orleans - CR R
'ERP/jpb- : . ‘ ‘
- (4) :

/ / S ( ozjof
SEARCHED. _____ INDEXEDQIL.

SERIALIZED __ /0 puyp, g ,
-0CT 141968 -

S FH1-L0S ANGELES

. Bu_y US. S éiz'ng.r Bon'd.r‘.R?gulﬂrl_y on ‘tlge_-‘l'Pay':'oll quéng.r Plan

5010-108-02




" TO

OPTIONAL FOIM NO. 10
MAY 1962' EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101~ |16 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
- Me omndum

SAC LOS ANGELES (56—156)

DATE:  10/9/68

__FROM S c,‘DALLAs (175-9)(nuq).., X
SUBJECT: KENSALT

'oo LOS ANGELES ‘ |
' Re Los Angeles letter to.

' Enclosed for Los Angeles
FD-3025 with the following people.,

/\ Los Angeles (Enc.
- Dallas

66z¢/€xfim

5010-108-02

Dallds défed‘9/16/68'~

are 22 coples each of three

&~é§ “"// Eékio.
SEARCHED. TNDEX . v
| SERIALIZED .....,.MLED ] Y

0CT1-4 1968 '

FBI —LOS ANGELES

4’é/

Buy U. S Savings Bond.r Regularly m the Pa_yroll Savings Plan




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

5010-108-02

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’\
o tomn (EADIIEI?;). 101-11.6 . . : i, . '
UNITED STATES GOVRNMENT -~ - ' . . :
Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) . . parte: -10/9/68
C, CHICAGO (89-61)

'KENSALT .
00: LOS ANGELES

‘Re Los Angeles 1etter to Chicago, 9/16/68

Enclosed herewﬂ:h for the Los Angeles Division

are 22 copies of an FD-302 reflectjng results of an
interview with Mrs. NORMAN YERE€§K¢

2 -~ Chicago

DRS :kmb
(4)

. . : X;Qeaﬂa
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan ek o3

Y72 P
u‘“b/ 4}; v
RPe

’,é "/J 5, pZ.’o'/a

smkci.m e IRIDEES /

oL

DGT 14 1903
mu-ws ANGELES

e LT

@-Los Angeles (Eﬁcls.%‘/‘ | | M/‘M UM

ot



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION

orrvap stavas Mmoot o
Memorandum

, LOS ANGELES (56-~156) DATE: 10/10/68

',/ PORTLAND (62-2864) (RUC)

SUBJECT: NSALT
(00: Los Angeles)

Re:

Re:

Reurlet to Portland, 9/16/68.

Enclosed to Los Angeles, 44 copies. Attached
are 22 copies of an FD-302 setting forth results of inter-
view of JOHN GERVAIS on 10/7/68, and 22 copies of FD-302

showing the results of interview with DEAN S, TODARO, at
Medford, Oregon, on 9/28/68,

(%l Los Angeles (Encs. 44)(%A}

Portland

FAF ;dav
(3)

SG ~15E -p4
SEARCHED.-_ﬁf._ INDEXED, (
SERIALIZED_/'C_pyep_ 0/

0CT 141968 -

|———_FBI-LOS ANGELES

/
7

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



UNITED STATES GO*NME&T o | ‘
Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

" DATE: October 11, 1968

SAC, CHICAGO (89-61) (P)

" KENSALT ,
00: LOS ANGELES '

Re: Los Angeles letter to chicago dated, September 16,
1968, re MR, C, ANDREW,

Enclosed to Los Angeles are 22/ copies of an 1nsert
reflecting interview with Mrs '
Hotel Reservations, 30 Nor

'No furjgher 1nvest1gation béing conducted to

identify C
| R = & - RB4
"@Los Angeles (Encls. 22)7 . *@ . ;; A
- Chicago mm ol -
® " o | " ocT14%88
e _ - §8]«=LUS ANGELES
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Memorandum

To  :  SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

'35:;(/ SAC,

SUBJECT: KENSALT

00: Los Angeles

‘ Lo

—

DATE: 10/11/68

SAN ANTONIO (56-102)(RUC)

i

/yawy

Re Los Angeles letter to New Orleans dated 9/10/68
and New Orleans letter to San Antonio dated 9/20/68.- _z.z77

Enclosed to Los Angeles are 22,copies of FD 302

reflecting interview of WILLIAM R, HOD

£S at Fort Sam Houston,

Texas, \
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FD-302 (Rov. 415-64). | o . ‘ . R A TI Ry

-

T et 5“~FEDERALBUREAUOFINVE?HGNHON

October 11, 1968 - '

Date.

" WILLIAM R. HODGES Army Serial No.
assigned to Company C, lst Battallon U. S. Army Medical
" Training Center, Fort Sam Houston, adv1sed that on June 4<5,
1968, he resided at 513 Ocean Boulevard Manhatten Beach,
. Callfornla.{ His present home address 1s 235 25th St.,

. ‘Hermosa Beach, California. .He advised he is a graduate of -
~ _the Un1vers1ty of Southern Callfornla at Los Angeles in
" June, 1967, and in June, 1968, was working for the Manhatten
Beach City School District-as a substltute teacher, fourth

" through eighth grades

: , He advised he arrlved at the Embassy Room about
" 7:45 p.m., June 4, 1968, wWith him in his car was his glrl e
- friend CAROL FENBURY 2216 ‘Strand, Manhatten Beach, California,:
- and his brother ROBERT R HODGES . 531 21st St., Manhatten O
-+ Beach, California. » | o o
- In a second gar was his brother DAVID HODGES 235
- 25ths St., Hermosa Beach, California, and the latter's glrl
friend JANET LOWRIE, who iscempioyed -at the Westrey Nursery
School. Also in that car ‘were DEKKER RAWLINGS and hlS w1fe
SHARON RAWLINGS who live in Manhatten Beach. ‘

: The two cars arrlved w1th thelr occupants w1th1n S
- five minutes of each other. !

_ LINDA LEE HODGES, w1fe of ROBERT R. HODGES had
. gone to the Embassy Room earller and stayed later than the
* + others of the party. 4‘ o

( From approx1mately 7:45 p.m. until about 11:30 p. m.,;““;,ﬁn;
'{. all of the party were together, standing between the TV ‘ IR
cameras and the entrance to the corridor from which Senator .
KENNEDY was expected to enter the Embassy Room

- HODGES remembered that at: about 10 30 or 10:45 p.m.,
he saw a man with bushy dark-hair,. slight build, about 5'5" .=
tall, dressed in an old jacket, dark’ dlrty looklng pants, ) o
walklng from the direction of the corridor doors toward the- S
podium. - He sald he 1ost SlEht of thlS 1nd1v1dual in the . e e

- ﬁ),'n - .
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- crowd, and that he really saw only the back of hlS head. He"

- but appeared rather to be wandering.

. else there was dressed in business clothes and looked clean

Ao

:1nd1v1dual also.

-had a camera. He did not remember seelng any glrl in a

'~ seen as being identical with the. photo of SIRHAN.

4 appeared they would not be able to see Senator KENNEDY, . he,
. CAROL FENBURY, and ROBERT HODGES left about 11:30 p.m. in

on the radio. . ;::5\\
L HODGES said that<22;:;;PENBURi>1S employed by the
' HODGES, is a substitute teaghep*employed by the Lennox School’

"f,»attending a private law chooI’ﬁear Long Beach, the name of

_Callfornla, when they heard the announcement of. the shootlng

SA 56-102

(e

said that this man was not moving in a deflnlte dlrectlon, o
He said this 1nd1v1dual attracted his attention ,
because he was the only unkempt person in the room; everyone
and well kept. He said that he remembered remarking to his
girl friend CAROL FENBURY, "How do you suppose he got in?" -°
He said he was not sure, but that CAROL may have seen this
HODGES said that none of the members of his party..
polka dot dress

- HODGES viewed a photograph of SIRHAN B. SIRHAN,
and stated he could not identify the unkempt person he had

He said that since the hour was getting late and 1tf?

their car and the others with the exceptlon of LINDA LEE X
HODGES left in their car at the same time. He said that hlS'ﬁ
car was on the freeway returning to Manhatten Beach,

Torrance City School District. His sister-in-law, LINDA LEE.

District ~ His brother, ROBERT R. _HODGES, is a-law student

" which he could not remember. His younger brother DAVID HODGESV .

- is a student at E1 Camino Junlor College." qq'm,s

'observatlon and 1nterv1ew"

The follow1ng descrlptlon was obtalned through -;~

' Name ,Z}?['szﬁj“ﬁf5 WILLIAM R. ‘HODGES

-Race ~ - L .. | White ST kLT
"Sex . . e i .. Male S S A VR

Born .. . .:: ... - May 15, 194u TR P
RS AL LY Los Angeles, Callfornla;vf{_“{- e
2025'RELEASE UNDER ;044176 = - .0 5o hiems Sl





